Graphic Symbols
External Pilot Type Internal Pilot Type
A B
a b
P T
Y X
A B
a b

◦Repeatability Value: Obtained when Yuken's applicable power amplifier is used under the
same conditions.
■ Model Number Designation
EDFH G -03 -100 -3C2 -XY -E -31
Series
Number
Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Rated Flow
L/min Spool Type★1 Direction of
Flow
Pilot
Connection
Design
Number
EDFH:
Proportional
Electro-
Hydraulic
Directional and
Flow Control
Valves
G: Sub-Plate
Mounting
03 100
3C2    3C40
XY: Meter-in
Meter-out
E:
External Pilot
None:
Internal Pilot
31
04 140 31
06 280 31
★1.   Spool type shown in the column is for the center position.
■ Accessories
● Mounting Bolts
Model Numbers Socket Head Cap Screw Qty. Tightening Torque
Nm
EDFHG-03 M6 × 35 L 4 12 - 15
EDFHG-04
M6 × 45 L 2 12 - 15
M10 × 50 L 4 58 - 72
EDFHG-06 M12 × 60 L 6 100 - 123
B
P
T
8 3.2
16.7
27
37.3
54
18 62
15 90
120
6.